

City of Winston-Salem

101 North Main Street Winston-Salem, NC 27101

Agenda

Public Works Committee

Council Member Jeff MacIntosh, Chair Council Member Barbara Hanes Burke, Vice Chair Council Member John Larson Council Member Annette Scippio

Tuesday, September 12, 2023

2:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER

C CONSENT AGENDA

C-1. 23-0315

Resolution Authorizing a Three-Party Agreement with the Federal Highway Administration and the North Carolina Department of Transportation for the construction of the Long Branch Trail Phase II (East and Northeast Wards)

Attachments: CARF - FHWA Three-Party Agreement Long Branch Extension

RES - FHWA Three-Party Agreement Long Branch Extension

Exhibit A - FHWA Three-Party Agreement Long Branch Extensi

C-2. 23-0331 Resolution Awarding Construction Contract for Bryce A. Stuart Parking Deck Phase 2 Repairs - High Rock Waterproofing, Inc. of Winston-Salem, NC - \$331,800 (South Ward)

<u>Attachments:</u> CARF - BAS Parking Deck Phase 2 Repairs

RES - BAS Parking Deck Phase 2 Repairs

Exhibit A - Bid list and Demographics

C-3. 23-0337 Resolution Accepting an American Rescue Plan (ARP) Grant for the Lead and Copper Rule Compliance Program in the amount of \$400,000

Attachments: CARF - LCRR Grant Acceptance

RES - LCRR Program, September 2023

C-4.	23-0316	Ordinance Amending Section 42-154 of the City Code Designating On-Street Handicap Parking Space adjacent to 1406 West Northwest Boulevard at Hanes Park (Northwest Ward)
		Attachments: CARF - Handicap Parking Northwest Boulevard
		ORD - Handicap Parking Spaces Northwest Boulevard
		Exhibit A - Handicap Parking Northwest Boulevard Map
C-5.	23-0287	Approval of Public Works Committee Summary of Minutes, August 15, 2023
		Attachments: Public Works Summary of Minutes August 15, 2023

G GENERAL AGENDA

G-1. 23-0313 Information on Capital Projects presented by Engineering Department

<u>Attachments:</u> <u>INFO - Capital Projects Update</u>

Presentation - Capital Projects Update

ADJOURNMENT

Page 2 Printed on 9/8/2023